TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Breeze Freeze, Inc.		02/05/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frozen Beverage Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	13340 Merriman Rd.	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822339	BREEZE FREEZE
Registration Number:	3186372	BREEZE FREEZE FROZEN SPECIALTY DRINKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)522-5657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-522-0920

Email: sclem@clemmonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steve M. Clemmons
Address Line 1: 33150 Schoolcraft Rd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 207

Address Line 4: Livonia, MICHIGAN 48150

Signature:	/Steve M Clemmons/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve M. Clemmons
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCK-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0116

900127259

Date:	02/17/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=mck10 assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Breeze Freeze, Inc., ("Assignor") a Michigan corporation with an address of 41303 Concept Drive, Plymouth Township, Michigan 48170, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkReg. No.Reg. DateBREEZE FREEZE2,822,339March 16, 2004BREEZE FREEZE FROZEN SPECIALTY DRINKS3,186,372December 16, 2006

WHEREAS Frozen Beverage Solutions, LLC, ("Assignee") a Michigan limited liability company with an address of 13340 Merriman Road, Livonia, Michigan 48150, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 2/5/2009

Name: Chester J. Mazzoni

Jarbara a. Breneman

Title: President Breeze Freeze, Inc.

State of Michigan County of INAUNE

On this <u>5+h</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2009, before me appeared Chester J. Mazzoni, the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

name.

Seal:

BARBARA A. BRENEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE
My Commission Expires OCT. 31, 2011
Acting in County of UKYNE

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0118